508724094 08/26/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI452199

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ATS AUTOMATION TOOLING SYSTEMS INC.	11/21/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	ATS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	730 Fountain Street North	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N3H 4R7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17346714

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4167055144

Email: info@amarokip.com
Correspondent Name: Neil W. Henderson
Address Line 1: Amarok IP Inc.
484 Colonial Drive

Address Line 4: Waterloo, CANADA N2K 1Z5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K8001966WOUSCON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil Henderson	
SIGNATURE:	Neil Henderson	
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2024	

Total Attachments: 4

source=ATSNamechange#page1.tiff source=ATSNamechange#page2.tiff source=ATSNamechange#page3.tiff source=ATSNamechange#page4.tiff

PATENT 508724094 REEL: 068771 FRAME: 0552



Ministry of Government and Consumer Services

Articles of Amendment
Business Corporations Act
Corporation Name (Date of Incorporation/Amalgamation) ATS AUTOMATION TOOLING SYSTEMS INC. (April 01, 2003)
1. The name of the corporation is changed to: ATS CORPORATION
2. The number of directors or the minimum/maximum number of directors are amended as follows: Not amended
3. The articles are amended as follows:
A. Restrictions, if any, on business the corporation may carry on or on powers the corporation may exercise. If none, enter "None": Not amended
B. The classes and any maximum number of shares that the corporation is authorized to issue: Not amended
C. Rights, privileges, restrictions and conditions (if any) attaching to each class of shares and directors' authority with respect to any class of shares which may be issued in series. If there is only one class of shares, enter "Not Applicable":
Not amended

The endorsed Articles of Amendment are not complete without the Certificate of Amendment. Certified a true copy of the record of the Ministry of Government and Consumer Services.

V. Quintarilla W.

D. The issue, transfer or ownership of shares is/is not restricted and "None": Not amended	l the restrictions (if any) are as follows. If none, enter
E. Other provisions: Not amended	
4. The amendment has been duly authorized as required by section Corporations Act.	s 168 and 170 (as applicable) of the Business
5. The resolution authorizing the amendment was approved by the on: November 01, 2022	shareholders/directors (as applicable) of the corporation
The articles have been properly executed by the required person(s).	

The endorsed Articles of Amendment are not complete without the Certificate of Amendment. Certified a true copy of the record of the Ministry of Government and Consumer Services.

V. Quintanillo. V.

Supporting Information - Nuans Report Information Nuans Report Reference # Nuans Report Date

121691155 September 12, 2022

The endorsed Articles of Amendment are not complete without the Certificate of Amendment. Certified a true copy of the record of the Ministry of Government and Consumer Services.

V. Quintarilla W.





Certificate of Amendment

Certificat de modification

Business Corporations Act

Loi sur les sociétés par actions

ATS CORPORATION

Corporation Name / Dénomination sociale

1561410

Ontario Corporation Number / Numéro de société de l'Ontario

This is to certify that these articles are effective on

La présente vise à attester que ces statuts entreront en vigueur le

November 21, 2022 / 21 novembre 2022

V. Quintarilla W.

Business Corporations Act / Loi sur les sociétés par actions

The Certificate of Amendment is not complete without the Articles of Amendment

Certified a true copy of the record of the Ministry of Government and Consumer Services.

V. Quintanilla W.

RECORDED: 08/26/2024

Director/Registrar



Ce certificat de modification n'est pas complet s'il ne contient pas les statuts de modification

Copie certifiée conforme du dossier du ministère des Services gouvernementaux et des Services aux consommateurs.

V. Quintarilla W

Directeur ou registrateur

PATENT REEL: 068771 FRAME: 0556